
 
 

BOARD OF APPEALS 
ACTION SHEET 

Tuesday, September 26, 2006 
9:00 A.M. 

 
Plaza del Sol Hearing Room 

Plaza del Sol Building – Lower Level 
600 Second Street, NW 

  
MEMBERS:  Mick McMahan, Chair  

Bennett Hammer, Vice Chair 
Judy Chreist 
Bill Fanning 
 

PLANNING STAFF: Jon Messier, Senior Planner 
Advance Planning Division  
Phone:   (505) 924-3888 
Fax:     (505) 924-3339 
 
Barbara J. Findley, Administrative Assistant  
Development Review Division 
Phone:   (505) 924-3889 
Fax:     (505) 924-3339 

******************************************************************************************************** 

INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES who need special assistance to participate at this meeting should contact Barbara J. 
Findley, Planning Department, at (505) 924-3889. 

******************************************************************************************************** 

1. Called to Order at 9:04 a.m. 

2. Additions and/or changes to the agenda. 

3. 06BOA-01196 / 06ZHE–00491, 00494, 00493, 00656 (Project #1004833)  Stephen 
Verchinski appeals a Zoning Hearing Examiner’s approval  of a special exception to:  a. 
to Section 14. 16. 2. 16.(c):  a VARIANCE of 4 ft to the 26 ft building height requirement; 
b.  to Section 14. 16. 3. 10. (E). 4. a.: a VARIANCE of 8 ft 6 in to the 10 ft landscape 
buffer requirement abutting a residential zone (on the east side); c.  to Section 14. 16. 3. 
10. (E). 4. a.:  a VARIANCE of 8 ft to the 10 ft landscape buffer requirement abutting a 
residential zone (on the north side); d.  a VARIANCE of 4 ft 11 in to the 10 ft landscape 
buffer requirement abutting a residential zone (on the west side) on all or a portion of 
Block(s) 33, Texico Inc. Subdivision, zoned C-1 and located at 3002 LOUISIANA 
BOULEVARD NE (G-18) (NM BANK & TRUST) THE APPEAL WAS CONTINUED TO 
OCTOBER 24, 2006. 

 



 

4. 06BOA-01199 / 06ZHE–00852, 00853 (Project #1003333)  Dr. Joe L. Valles and John 
Landman appeal the Zoning Hearing Examiner’s approval  of a special exception to:  a. 
to Section 14. 16. 3. 1.(A). (27).:  a VARIANCE of 4 parking spaces to the 24 parking 
spaces requirement; b.  to Section 14. 16. 3. 10. (E). 4. a.: a VARIANCE of 5 ft to the 10 
ft landscaping buffer located along the residential / nonresidential boundary on all or a 
portion of Lot(2) 8, West Bluff Center Addition, zoned C-2 and located at 2700 CORONA 
NW (H-11) (WEST BLUFF CENTER, LLC) THE APPEAL WAS CONTINUED TO 
OCTOBER 24, 2006. 

5. Other Matters will be addressed at the October 24, 2006 hearing. 
 

a. Approval of August 22, 2006 Minutes. 

b. Approval of September 5, 2006 Minutes. 
c. Annual Report. 

5.  Adjourned at 9:18 a.m. 

 
 


